

**SUPPLY OF 02 NOS. SWIVEL END CHAIN SUPPORT BUOY**

**B/25/2025**

**ADDENDUM 01**

Ceylon Petroleum Corporation (CPC) hereby invites the attention of prospective bidders who have already collected the Bidding Document appeared in CPC website ([www.ceypetco.gov.lk](http://www.ceypetco.gov.lk)) & National News Papers on 15.07.2025 relevant to above Bid.

Bidders are hereby informed that the following amendment have been included to above Bidding Document.

**Amendment No. 1:**

**Section 03 – Technical Specification**

First phara should be read as;

“ Buoy should be fitted with galvanized swivel eyes (SWL more than 13.5 MT)”

instead of;

“ Buoy should be fitted with galvanized swivel eyes (SWL more than 25 MT)”